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Online lnternal Examination Time Table 

Email : info @idol.mu.ac.in 
Summer Sessions Examination Z025 

(Semester Pattern) 

Programme of the M.Sc. Informatlon Technology Part-I & I| Sem -I& II (CBCS) 60:40 Pattern 
(Repeater Students) 

Only for CDOE (IDOL) Students 
Students have to follow the below instruction & guidelines: -
1. Familiarize yourself with the syllabus, paper pattern, and the timetable provided by CDOE 

(IDOL). Make sure that you have the necessary tools (Smartphones / Laptop /Tab/ Desktop 
any other gadget, Internet Connectivity) for the online examination. 

2. There will not be any revaluation for online examinations. 
3. Do not believe in any information spread on any social media platforms. All CDOE ((DOL) 

related information's are made available on https://mu.ac.inedoe 
4. Avoid using unfair means during the examination. The University/CDOE (IDOL) will take 

action for use of unfair means as per university rules. 
5. Online Examination slots are available from 9:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m. 

6. Choose a half-hour slot within the scheduled time for your subject. The internal examination 
duration is 30 minutes. 

7. For example, if you log in at 8:45 p.m., you will have only fifteen minutes for the online 
examination; students are fully responsible for managing their own time. 

8. Internal examination for each subject is mandatory. 

9. The exam will consist of 25 multiple-choice questions (MCQs) for 40 marks. 
10. Please refer the entire syllabus in the materials for the internal Examination. 

11. A mock test will be conducted One days before the internal examination, and it is 
compulsory for being familiar with the technology. 

12. Please note that both the mock test and the subsequent internal examination are 
equally important. 

13. Mock Test is scheduled on 23rd June, 2025. 

14. The helpline numbers for the internal examination are: - 8657599519, 998790709 

15. Kindly note that the helpline numbers will be available only on the dates of Internal exams 
in office hours. 
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Estd. 1971 

Day 

Tuesday 

Website : mu.ac.in/distance-open-learning 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Day 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

CENTRE FOR DISTANCE AND ONLINE EDUCATION (CDOE) 
(FORMERLY INSTITUTE OF DISTANCE AND OPEN LEARNING (IDOL) 

Dr. Shankar Dayal Sharma Bhavan, Vidyanagari, Santacruz (E.). Mumbai -400 098. 

Date 

24/06/2025 

25/06/2025 

26/06/2025 

27/06/2025 

Date 

24/06/2025 

25/06/2025 

Universitp of flumbai 
Re-Accredited A++ Grade (CGPA 3.65) by NAAC 

Category I University by UGC 

26/06/2025 

27/06/2025 

Time 

Semester I 

9 am to 9 pm 

9 am to 9 pm 

9 am to9 pm 

9 am to 9 pm 

Time 

9 am to 9 pm 

9 am to 9 pm 

..2. 

9 am to 9 pm 

9 am to 9 pm 

Paper Code 

Semester ll 

82112 

82115 

82118 

82120 

Paper Code 

82152 

82155 

82158 

82161 

Email: info @idol.mu.ac.in 

Subjects 

Research in Computing 

Data Science 

Cloud Computing 

Soft Computing Techniques 

Subjects 

Technical writing and 
Entrepreneurship Development 

Cloud Application Development 

Machine Learning 

Offensive Security 

Prof. (Dr.) Shivaji Sargar 
Director 

CDOE (DOL) 

10, 2025 
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